TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM377328

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the omission of the wording LIMITED LIABILITY from the entity type of Assignee ELLERY HOMESTYLES, LLC previously recorded on Reel 003875 Frame 0135. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COUNTDOWN CLOCKS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		10/20/2008	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELLERY HOMESTYLES, LLC	
Street Address:	295 FIFTH AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1212	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3755643	ABSOLUTE ZERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123820888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 382-0700

Email: SMCMAHON@OSTROLENK.COM

Correspondent Name: SEAN P. MCMAHON

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS FL7

Address Line 2: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T/4168-46 V36269
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN P. MCMAHON
SIGNATURE:	/SPM/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0324 source=01891312#page1.tif source=01891312#page2.tif source=01891312#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0325

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Countdown Clocks International, Inc.		10/20/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ellery Homestyles, LLC
Street Address:	295 Fifth Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1212
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77576663	ABSOLUTE ZERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: psloane@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Peter S. Sloane

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T/4168-46
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter S. Sloane
Signature:	/peter sloane/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005875 FRANTE: 08R85

900119045

Date:	10/22/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=00973882#page1.tif	

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Countdown Clocks International, Inc., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of New York, having an address at 50 Rose Place, Hyde Park, New York

11040 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark application in the United States:

TRADEMARK

APPN. SER. NO.

DATE OF FILING

ABSOLUTE ZERO

77/576,663

September 23, 2008

WHEREAS, Ellery Homestyles, LLC, a company organized and existing under the

laws of New York, having an office and place of business at 295 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1212, New

York, New York 10016 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark application and all

associated goodwill in said trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no opposition proceeding against

the application is pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said

trademark and the application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

said trademark, and the business of the Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the trademark pertains,

if that business is ongoing and existing, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising

out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

COUNTDOWN ĆLOCK INTERNATIONAL

Name

Title

Date:

ictabec 30 cars

{00969448.1}

RECORDED: 08/22/2008